December 1, 2010

TO: The Honorable Bruce F. Jamerson
Clerk of the House of Delegates

The Honorable Susan Clarke Schaar
Clerk of the Senate

Pursuant to Section 2.2-406 (B) of the Code of Virginia, it is my privilege to submit to
the General Assembly, through you, an analysis of the number of persons appointed to date
categorized by race, gender and national origin.

I trust you will make this information available to General Assembly members.

Sincerely,

Janet Vestal Polarek
Secretary of the Commonwealth

Cc:  Robert F. McDonnell
Governor of Virginia



Total Appointments:

Gender
Female
Male
Undisclosed

Race
African-American
American Indian
Arab-American

772

234
535

77
2
2

Asian/Pacific Islander 16

Caucasian
Hispanic

Indian

Native American
Other
Undisclosed

634
17
8

1

4
11

2010 Appointments

100%

30.32%
69.3%
0.38%

9.97%
0.25%
0.25%
2.07%
82.12%
2.20%
1.03%
0.12%
0.51%
1.42%

National Origin
USA
Canada
China

Cuba
Ecuador
France
Germany
India

Israel
Lebanon
Korea
Mexico

New Zealand
Nigeria

Peru
Philippines
Puerto Rico
Saint Kitts & Nevis
Sweden
Syria
Taiwan
Undisclosed
Zimbabwe

706
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91.45%

0.12%
0.25%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.25%
0.51%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.25%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
5.05%
0.12%



