December 1, 2010

TO: The Honorable Bruce F. Jamerson Clerk of the House of Delegates

> The Honorable Susan Clarke Schaar Clerk of the Senate

Pursuant to Section 2.2-406 (B) of the *Code of Virginia*, it is my privilege to submit to the General Assembly, through you, an analysis of the number of persons appointed to date categorized by race, gender and national origin.

I trust you will make this information available to General Assembly members.

Sincerely,

Janet Vestal Polarek Secretary of the Commonwealth

Cc: Robert F. McDonnell Governor of Virginia

## 2010 Appointments

<u>Total Appointments:</u>			National Origin		
	772	100%	USA	706	91.45%
			Canada	1	0.12%
			China	2	0.25%
			Cuba	1	0.12%
<u>Gender</u>			Ecuador	1	0.12%
Female	234	30.32%	France	1	0.12%
Male	535	69.3%	Germany	2	0.25%
Undisclosed	3	0.38%	India	4	0.51%
			Israel	1	0.12%
			Lebanon	1	0.12%
			Korea	1	0.12%
Race			Mexico	1	0.12%
African-American	77	9.97%	New Zealand	1	0.12%
American Indian	2	0.25%	Nigeria	1	0.12%
Arab-American	2	0.25%	Peru	1	0.12%
Asian/Pacific Islande	er 16	2.07%	Philippines	2	0.25%
Caucasian	634	82.12%	Puerto Rico	1	0.12%
Hispanic	17	2.20%	Saint Kitts & Nevis	1	0.12%
Indian	8	1.03%	Sweden	1	0.12%
Native American	1	0.12%	Syria	1	0.12%
Other	4	0.51%	Taiwan	1	0.12%
Undisclosed	11	1.42%	Undisclosed	39	5.05%
			Zimbabwe	1	0.12%